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Questions

Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry was the cheif Justice of Pakistan?

Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry assumed the office of chief Justice of Pakistan on:

President Gen.Pervez Musharraf removed Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry from his office and
sent reference to the Supreme Judicial Council against him under the charges of:

Justice Rana Bhagwandas was appointed as acting chief justice of Pakistan on 24th March
under Article--------- of the 1973 constitution

When Rana Bhagwan Das was appointed as acting chief Justice of Pakistan?

The chief justice Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry was set on leave under section 207 validation
in 1975 on:

When Judiciary crisis started in Pakistan?

Al-Jehad Trust case is also famous as:

In the famous case it was settled that appointment of superior court judges cannot be
performed by an Acting Chief Justice

Constitution of Pakistan mandates that superior court judges can only be appointed in
consultation with:

Answers Choice

16th
19th
20th
18th

. 20th June 2005

30th June 2005
30th September 2005
24th December 2006

. Misuse of Authority
. Misconduct
. Actions prejudicial to the dignity of

the office
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All of the above

170
180
198
190

22th March, 2007
24th March 2007

. 26th March 2007
. 29th March 2007

. 16 March 2007
. 8th March 2007

17th March 2007

. 9th March 2007

. 6th March 2007
. 9th March 2007
. 11th March 2007
. 3th March 2007

. High court Case

Judges case
Consultation case
All of the above

Al-Jehad Trust Case

Mulvi Tamiz-ud-din case
Asma Jahangir Vs State case
Nusrat Bhutto Vs State case

. Prime Minister of Pakistan
. President of Pakistan

. Chief Justice of Pakistan

. All of the above



