

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry was thecheif Justice of Pakistan?	A. 16th B. 19th C. 20th D. 18th
2	Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry assumed the office of chief Justice of Pakistan on:	A. 20th June 2005 B. 30th June 2005 C. 30th September 2005 D. 24th December 2006
3	President Gen.Pervez Musharraf removed Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry from his office and sent reference to the Supreme Judicial Council against him under the charges of:	A. Misuse of Authority B. Misconduct C. Actions prejudicial to the dignity of the office D. All of the above
4	Justice Rana Bhagwandas was appointed as acting chief justice of Pakistan on 24th March under Articleof the 1973 constitution	A. 170 B. 180 C. 198 D. 190
5	When Rana Bhagwan Das was appointed as acting chief Justice of Pakistan?	A. 22th March, 2007 B. 24th March 2007 C. 26th March 2007 D. 29th March 2007
6	The chief justice Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry was set on leave under section 207 validation in 1975 on:	A. 16 March 2007 B. 8th March 2007 C. 17th March 2007 D. 9th March 2007
7	When Judiciary crisis started in Pakistan?	A. 6th March 2007 B. 9th March 2007 C. 11th March 2007 D. 3th March 2007
8	Al-Jehad Trust case is also famous as:	A. High court Case B. Judges case C. Consultation case D. All of the above
9	In the famous case it was settled that appointment of superior court judges cannot be performed by an Acting Chief Justice	A. Al-Jehad Trust Case B. Mulvi Tamiz-ud-din case C. Asma Jahangir Vs State case D. Nusrat Bhutto Vs State case
10	Constitution of Pakistan mandates that superior court judges can only be appointed in consultation with:	A. Prime Minister of Pakistan B. President of Pakistan C. Chief Justice of Pakistan D. All of the above